

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.4374.20
<b>Subject:</b>	Car park management
<b>Date of Request:</b>	26 October 2020

**Requested:**

Car Park Enforcement Services — Hywel Dda University Health Board

The details we require are:

1. Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages
2. Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)
3. Start date & duration of framework
4. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
5. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
6. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

**Response:**

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that the parking contract was awarded to CP Plus Ltd. The unsuccessful suppliers, at tender stage, were Euro Car Parks Ltd, Excel and Total Parking Solutions.
2. The UHB confirms that the contract value is £180,161.00 plus VAT.
3. The UHB confirms that the contract start date was 1 September 2018 for three (3) years.
4. The UHB confirms that there are two (2), one (1) year extensions available.
5. The UHB confirms that no decision has been made on whether the contract is being either extended or renewed.
6. The UHB confirms the senior officer responsible for the CP Plus Ltd contract, is Gareth Skye, Transport & Sustainable Travel Manager.